
SENATE DEBATES June Il, 1987

Approved by:
Guy Charbonneau

Chairman, Standing Committee on Internai Economy,
Budgets and Administration

Date: June 9, 1987

EXPLANATION 0F COST ELEMENTS

Professional and Other Services

Dean Clay Associates

Energy Consultant:
209 hours @$60.42 per hour $ 12,627.78

Economics Consultant:
171 hours @$45.58 per hour 7,794.18

Administrative Assistant:
200 hours @ $ 15.00 per hour

Proof-reading and
Editing of Reports
50 hours @ $40.00 per hour

3,000.00

2,000.00

25,421.96

Transportation and
Communications

Senator Hastings, seconded by the Honour&ble
Senator Petten:

That the Standing Senate Committee on Energy
and Natural Resources be authorized to examine the
production and use of natural gas in Canada with
particular reference to natural gas deregulal ion, or
any matter relating thereto; and

That the Committee present its report no later
than 31st March, 1988.

After debate, and-
The question bein g put on the motion, it was-
Resolved in the affirmative."

CHARLES A. LUSSIER,
Clerk of the Senate.

SUMMARY

Transportation and Communications $22,964

The foregoing budget was approved by the
Committee on the 8th day of June, 1987.

The under signed or an alternate wilI be in
attendance on the date that this budget is being
considered.

Postage, Freight and
Courier Service

Ail Other Expenditures

Purchase ofStationery, Books
and Periodicals

Contingencies

Earl A. Hastings
1,500.00 Chairman, Standing Committee on Energy and

Natural Resources

Date: June 8, 1987
1,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

$ 28,921.96TOTAL

APPENDIX (B) TO THE REPORT

Approved by:
Guy Charbonneau

Chairman, Standing Committee on Internai Economy,
Budgets and Administration

Date: June 9, 1987

EXPLANATION 0F COST ELEMENTS

STANDING SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY
AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR BUDGET
AUTHORIZATION FOR THE PERIOD
lst APRIL 1987 TO 3lst MARCH 1988

ORDER 0F REFERENCE

Extract from the Minutes of the Proceedings of the
Senexte, Wednesday, lst April, 1987:

"Pursuant to the Order of the Day, the Senate
resumed the debate on the motion of the Honourable

Transportation and Communications

Air Transportation:
Ottawa-Washington.Ottawa
16 people X $ 409 <economny air l'are
per person including tax)

Ground Transportation:
Taxis (or equivalent>
16 people X 2 trips X $20 per trip
Minibus (Washington)
3 days @$700 per day

$6,544

640

2,100

Hotel Accommodations (Washington):
16 people X 3 nights X $150 per night 7,200

SENATE DEBATES June 11, 1987


